

City of Newark

City Hall 920 Broad Street Newark, New Jersey 07102

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	15-0822	Version:	1	Name:	Change Order/Amend Res Scafar Contracting for Cla Facility	
Type:	Resolution			Status:	Filed	
File created:	4/17/2015			In control:	Water Sewer Utility	
On agenda:	9/16/2015			Final action:	9/16/2015	
Title:	Dept/ Agency: Water & Sewer Utilities Action: () Ratifying (X) Authorizing (X) Amending Type of Service: Change Order/Amend Resolution #7R12-b 061511 Purpose: To Execute Change Order #1 Entity Name: Scafar Contracting, Inc. Entity Address: 225 Pacific Street, Newark, New Jersey 07114 Contract Amount: Original Contract Amount of \$9,987,834.00, to be reduced by \$94,799.10 for a Final Contract Amount of \$9,893,034.90 Funding Source: Department of Water and Sewer Budget Contract Period: Five Hundred and Forty (540) days from Notice to Proceed, extended by thirty-six (36) Calendar Days Contract Basis: (X) Bid () State Vendor () Prof. Ser. () EUS () Fair & Open () No Reportable Contributions () RFP () RFQ () Private Sale () Grant () Sub-recipient () n/a Additional Information: Change Order #1 reducing the total contract amount by \$94,799.10 and extending the contract period by thirty-six (36) calendar days.					
Sponsors:	Council of the	` ,	•			
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Date	Ver. Action E	 Зу		Act	ion	Result
9/16/2015	1 Municip	pal Council		Add	opt	Pass
Purpose: To Entity Name: Entity Address Contract Amore Final Contract Funding Sou Contract Peri (36) Calendar Contract Bas () Fair & Ope () Private Sale Additional Interpretation of the Entity of	Ratifying (Xice: Change Execute Change Scafar Consect	X) Authorizing Order American Street, Inc. Section 1998 1998 1998 1998 1998 1998 1998 199	ing end l #1 c. Newa t Amo .90 ater a Forty ndor ntribu	ark, New Jers ount of \$9,987 and Sewer Bu y (540) days f () Prof. Ser itions () RFF nt () n/a	R12-b 061511 ey 07114 7,834.00, to be reduced idget from Notice to Proceed, . () EUS P () RFQ	extended by thirty-six
-				act amount by	\$94,799.10 and extend	ling the contract
period by thirty	y-sıx (36) cal	iendar days	3.			

File #: 15-0822, Version: 1

WHEREAS, Resolution 7R12-b adopted June 15, 2011 by the Municipal Council, authorized the award of Contract 08-WS2004 CSO Solids/Floatables Control Measures Phase III (C) Screening Facility at Clay Street Site 009/010, with Scafar Contracting, Inc., of 225 Pacific Street, Newark, New Jersey 07114, in the amount of \$9,987,834.00, in accordance with Local Public Contracts Law *N.J.S.A. 40A:11-1 et seq.*; and

WHEREAS, a Change Order #1 to Contract 08-WS2004 is to be executed with a total amount of \$94,799.10 to be reduced from the total contract amount and extending the contract time period by thirty-six (36) calendar days; and

WHEREAS, the Department of Water and Sewer Utilities wishes to execute a Change Order #1 to Contract 08-WS2004 CSO Solids/Floatables Control Measures Phase III (C) Screening Facility at Clay Street Site 009/010, with Scafar Contracting, Inc., of 225 Pacific Street, Newark, New Jersey 07114, reducing the contract by \$94,799.10, bringing the total contract amount to \$9,893,034.90, and extending the contract completion time by thirty-six (36) calendar days.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NEWARK, NEW JERSEY, THAT:

- 1. The Municipal Council hereby authorizes the Mayor and /or his designee, the Director of the Department of Water and Sewer Utilities, to execute Change Order #1 to Contract 08-WS2004 CSO Solids/Floatables Control Measures Phase III (C) Screening Facility at Clay Street Site 009/010, with Scafar Contracting, Inc., of 225 Pacific Street, Newark, New Jersey 07114, reducing the contract by \$94,799.10, bringing the total contract amount to \$9,893,034.90, and extending the contract completion time by thirty-six (36) calendar days.
- 2. No additional funds are required for Change Order #1 since this is a reduction change order.
- 3. A fully executed copy of Change Order #1 shall be filed in the Office of the City Clerk by the Director of the Department of Water and Sewer Utilities
- 4. A fully executed copy of Change Order #1 shall be filed with the New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection (NJDEP) by the Director of the Department of Water and Sewer Utilities.
- 5. If required by State Law, the City Clerk shall provide the appropriate notice of the award of this contract to the State Comptroller no later than twenty (20) days following such award, in accordance with *N.J.S.A.* 52:15C-10 and the notice of the Office of the State Comptroller dated May 7, 2008.

STATEMENT

This resolution hereby amends and authorizes the Mayor and/or his designee, the Director of the Department of Water and Sewer Utilities, to enter into and execute Change Order #1 to Contract 08-WS2004 CSO Solids/Floatables Control Measures Phase III (C) Screening Facility at Clay Street Site 009/010, with Scafar Contracting, Inc., of 225 Pacific Street, Newark, New Jersey 07114, reducing

File #: 15-0822, Version: 1

the contract by \$94,799.10, bringing the total contract amount to \$9,893,034.90, and extending the contract completion time by thirty-six (36) calendar days.